Filed: 06/10/2014

In the UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS for the District of Columbia Circuit

FiberTower Spectrum Holdings, LLC,)	
FiberTower Corporation,)	
Appellant,)	
)	
ν.)	No. 14-1039
)	
Federal Communications Commission,)	
Appellee.)	
1 1	,	

INTERVENOR'S NOTIFICATION PURSUANT TO COURT ORDER

Pursuant to the Order filed in the above-captioned case on May 28, 2014, Intervenor Fixed Wireless Communications Coalition, Inc. ("FWCC") hereby notifies the Court that it supports the position of the Appellant. At present FWCC does not anticipate that it will file a brief herein, but it will monitor the proceeding and reserves the right to submit a brief. FWCC is mindful of the briefing schedule announced by the Court in an Order filed on June 3, 2014 and, in the event that

FWCC determines that a separate Intervenor's brief is warranted, it will comply with that schedule and the other terms of that Order.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Harry F. Cole
Harry F. Cole
Mitchell Lazarus
Cheng-yi Liu

Fletcher, Heald & Hildreth, P.L.C. 1300 N. 17th St., Suite 1100 Arlington, VA 22209 (703) 812-0400 (telephone) (703) 812-0486 (facsimile) cole@fhhlaw.com

Attorneys for the Fixed Wireless Communications Coalition, Inc.

June 10, 2014

Filed: 06/10/2014

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that, on behalf of the Fixed Wireless

Communications Coalition, Inc., on June 10, 2014, the foregoing "Intervenor's

Notification Pursuant to Court Order" was electronically filed with the Clerk of the

Court for the United States Court of Appeals for the D.C. Circuit by using the

CM/ECF system and copies were caused to be served by electronic service via

CM/ECF to the following:

Hyland Hunt, Esquire
Pratik A. Shah, Esquire
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld
1333 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036

Counsel for FiberTower Spectrum Holdings, LLC

Richard Kiser Welch, Deputy Associate General Counsel
Jacob M. Lewis, Associate General Counsel
Maureen Katherine Flood, Counsel
Federal Communications Commission
Office of the General Counsel
445 12th Street, S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20554

Counsel for the Federal Communications Commission

/s/ Harry F. Cole
Harry F. Cole